# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

## AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:_	Jonnson, Holly	& Maxine	Operator Well No.: 517			
LOCATION:	Elevation: 1568.50 District: Knottsvill Latitude:	le Feet South of	Quadrangle: Thornton (6: Taylor 39 Deg. 18 Min.	02 <sub>Sec.</sub>		
	Longitude:	Feet West of	79 Deg. 59 Min.	Sec.		
Well Type: (	OIL GASX	<u> </u>				
Company	ICG Tygart Valle	y, LLC Coal O or Own	perator 100 Tygart Drive Grafton WV, 26354		<del></del>	
Agent Permit Issu	Charles Duckwed Date 01/30	orth or Own			<del></del> 	
	/EST VIRGINIA,		AFFIDAVIT		_	
and say that the	, and participated in the	the work of plugging work of plugging a	Wright being first dul and filling oil and gas wells and wand filling the above well say that well was plugged and filled in the	ere employed by the above in it said work was commence	amed	
TYPE	FROM	то	PIPE REMOVED	LEFT		
Expandable	5181'	1151'			RECEIVED	
Thixotropic	1151'	492'			Office of Oil and Gas	
Expandable	492'	Surface				
4 1/2"	1151'	Unknown	1151'	Unknown	MAR <b>3 0</b> 2018	
8 5/8"	Surface	672'	0'	672'		
8 5/8"	704'	1020'	Milled 30'	316'	WV Department of	
16" Conducto	or Surface	5'	0'	5'	_Environmental Protection	
said well was	of monument: 77" of 7" cass completed on the	day of June	20 <u>17</u> .	Ric No State of My Com P	filling  FFICIAL SEAL hard Q'Dell btary Public of West Virginia nmission Expires ine 17, 2021 R 7 Box 72 burg, WV 26301	
Sworn and		is <u>) [</u> day of <u>[</u>	Por 0 Kell  Notary Public			
Affidavit revie	wed by the Office of Oil	and Gas:	and I Sayweell	Title:	US POCTOS	

### Plugging Report for MSHA

				i luggiii	ig Report for	MOTIA			
Well Number	er:	517		Mine: 1CG	Tygart Valley,	LLC		Surface	op of 16" Conductor & 8 5/8" Casing at Surface
Permit Nmb	er:	47-091-00517-P			and the second second			ľ	sports conductor a colo casing at surface
Date Clean	Out Started:	6/1/201	7					THE PARTY OF	ottom of 16" Conductor Casing at 5'
Date Weil 8	lore Plugged:	6/15/20	117	_,				Expa	
Lower Kitta	nning Coal Sear	n: <u>686</u>	ft.	то 692	ft.			Expandable	60 DW
Plugs:		-		<b>*</b> 10-				18 CB1	(G(0))P(1)
From 518	1'	To 2617'			Cement w/ Gas			Cement	
261		1151'			ocker ble Cement				
115		492'			ement w/ Green	Thix Top:	492'		
					Dye			C <sub>0</sub>	
492		Surface		Expanda	ble Cement			100	
								Talkatropic Cement w Green	
Casing R	emaining in	Well Bore				1		9	
	Тор	Bottom	Left	Pulled			686'		Section Mill 8 5/8" casing from 672' to 704'
1 1/2" tubing 2 3/8" tubing					Lower	Kittaning Coal	to 692'		Section will 6 5/6 casing from 6/2 to 704
11/2" casing 7" casing	<b>_</b>					2001			İ
3 5/8" casing 3 5/8" casing	Surface 704	672 1020	672 316	0				Te Te	op of 8 5/8" casing at 704'
11 3/4" casing 16" conductor								don	
easing Other	Surface	5'	5'	0,				CC	
	<b>.</b>	L						Tens	
								al Ga	ottom of 8 5/8" casing at 1020'
								This crops Coment wi Green Dye	ottom of 6 506 Gasting at 1020
Comont					TL1		14541	y <sub>e</sub>	
Cement: Expansive	_			sacks	1112	Bottom:	1151'		
Thixatropic Econofiii	***********	190 360		_sacks _sacks					
Mud Flush Other	_	GAS BLOCKER		_Gal.			l	т	
Est. Top Thix Did Cement Circ		492' Yes		_				Expandable Cem	
Comments:				-				fable	
Caving: Ex	treme	Moderate	<u>Normal</u>	Nomal			-	Сет	
Lost Circulation Difficulty in Rem Debris in Well B	oving Casing:	treme Moderate Extreme Wood	Mode Steel		Does not	apply		<b>3</b>	
Debits III Well b	ore.	VV00d	Sieei	Other:					
								Line Company	
Surface Elevatio	n /Suntavad	4500 E							
Botom of Coal S	tructure (Map)	1568.5 692					90000		
Differ	ence	876.5						Š	
								dab	RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas
	,						99.00	Expendable Companie Gas Blocker	Since of Oil and Gas
								onto	MAR 3 0 2018
								G	
								Bluc	WV Department of Environmental Protection
							100		Environmental Protection
							E03	THE PARTY OF THE P	

5181'

Total Depth:

Card.

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

#### AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

COALQUEST DEVELOPMENT, LLC Coal Operator or Owner
100 TYGART DRIVE, GRAFTON, WV 26354

Address
COALQUEST DEVELOPMENT, LLC

Coal Operator or Owner

100 TYGART DRIVE, GRAFTON, WV 26354

Address CALVIN R. JOHNSON

Lease or Property Owner
313 WESLEY CHAPEL ROAD GRAFTON, WV 26354

Address

ICG TYGART VALLEY, LLC
Name of Well Operator

100 TYGART DRIVE, GRAFTON, WV 26354
Complete Address

JOHNSON PROPERTY (517)
Well Location

KNOTTSVILLE

District

TAYLOR County

Well No.

JOHNSON, HOLLY & MAXINE

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

**AFFIDAVIT** 

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of TAYLOR ss:

MICHAEL CAMPBELL and KEVIN S. WRIGHT being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by ICG Tygart Valley, LLC well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 1st day of June, 2017 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

	Filling Material	Casing	Casing Pulled	Casing Left In		
Formation		Size & Kind				
Cleaned a 3 %" hole through	the 4 %" casing from surface to 5181'. Tagged ted bottom hole plug from 5181' to 2400' with 165	16" Conductor Casing	0,	5'		
sacks of Expandable Ceme	ent with a Gas Blocker Additive. Tagged top of ended drill pipe at 2617'. Cemented from 2617' to	8 5/8" Casing	32' Milled	672'		
1150' with 85 sacks of Exp	andable Cement. Tagged cement plug at 1151'. sing from surface to 1151'. Left an unknown	8 5/8" Casing	0'	316'		
amount of 4 ½" casing in the extreme bond. Cleaned T½" casing and cement plug throughout the MSHA area mill 32' of 8 5/8' casing fro through the Lower Kittannic casing in the hole from Sur 1020' due to extreme bond from surface to 5'.  Cemented hole from 115' From 1151' to 492' with 19	ne hole from 1151' to an unknown depth due to 7/8' hole from Surface to 1151'. Tagged top of 4 is at 1151'. The bond log verifies extreme bonding of concern, therefore it was necessary to section m 872' to 704'. Section milled 8 5/8' casing ng Coal seam from 686' to 692'. Left 672' of 8 5/8' face to 672'. Left 316' of 8 5/8' casing from 704' to on 8 5/8' casing. Left 5' of 16' conductor casing 1' back to Surface as follows:  0 sacks of Thixotropic Cement with green dye. face with 110 sacks of Expandable Cement.	4 1/2* Casing	1151	Unknown		
Coal Seams		Description of Monument				
LOWER KITTANNING	RKITTANNING 686' to 692' 77" of 7" casing w/company name, well number,					
(Name)		permit number and date cemented stated on 7"				
(Name)		casing. Well marker will be attached to the				
Name) cement plug at ground level.						

... And that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 15th day of June, 2017

And further deponents saith not

WWN S. Wright
Kevin S. Wright

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 19th day of June 2017

Permit No. <u>47-91-00517-P</u> Well No. <u>517</u>

RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 30 2018

we partment of **Environmental Protection** 

My commission expires: 9-12-17

NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST STREETIA CARDLE A. RRAYLE 495 BUCKEYE RD. CORE, WV 28541 MY COMPRISON EXPIRES SEPT. 12, 2017